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Fire & Rescue NSW Commissioner’s Orders 2013/12

HONOURS

Australian Fire Service Medals

The Australian Fire Service Medal was established by Her Majesty the Queen in 1988 to
recognise distinguished service by members of Australian fire services.

The medal is part of the Australian Honours system. Recipients of this award are entitled to
use the post-nominals AFSM.

In the Queen’s Birthday Honours 2013, medals were awarded to the following members of
Fire & Rescue NSW:

Chief Superintendent Christopher Lewis AFSM, Assistant Director Community and
Corporate Risk

Station Officer Graham Tait AFSM, Deputy Manager Operational Communications
Senior Firefighter Cathryn Dorahy AFSM, Wollongong Fire Brigade

Captain Robert Tinker AFSM, Captain, Parkes Fire Brigade

Captain Darrell Paul AFSM, Captain, Canowindra Fire Brigade

Congratulations are extended to these members on their well deserved awards.

Contact Officer: Acting Chief Superintendent lan Krimmer, Acting Chief of Staff,
(02) 9265 2948
File Reference: NFB/00139
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PERMANENT FIREFIGHTERS NOTICES

Appointments

Recruit Firefighters

The following Recruit Firefighters were appointed to Fire and Rescue NSW on 4 June 2013:

902612 D Barnes
902613 P Beare
902614 A Fritsch
902615 R Bottle
902616 S Gerber
902617 K Buckpitt
902618 L Colvin
902619 E Halloway
902620 T Hamilton
902621 J Cowper
902622 D Hamilton
902623 M Jenkins

Promotions

902624
902625
902626
902627
902628
902629
902630
902631
902632
902633
902635
902636

E Corkill

S Lahiff

C Paulett

N Dart

C Sargent

F Smith

L Valentine
B Denoon
R Wentworth
M Douglass
J Dovale

M Ellam

Station Officer Level 1 to Station Officer Level 2

10 June 2013

8241 N Chubb
8174 J Perigo

8146 R Lucas

7836 C Prentice
8076 S Bilsborough
8186 B Griffiths
8189 G Rood

7878 S Hall
8253 C Wallace
8126 L Gill

7780 P Albany
7759 S Austin
8142 D Gill
8208 B Jonas
8151 A Shurety
6137 D Mooney

Firefighter Level 2 to Qualified Firefighter

901038 J Grimwood 1 May 2013

Firefighter Level 1 to Firefighter Level 2

901038 J Grimwood

23 February 2013
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Recruit Firefighter to Firefighter Level 1

30 May 2013

901916 M Groves
901928 A Barrale
901929 T Boaden
901930 D Cargnelutti
901931 D Collett
901939 J Crumblin
901942 C Dixon
901943 G Dunbar
901948 B Gardiner

901949
901957

C Hobin
R Humphries

901959
901960
901961
901962
901963
901964
901965
901975
901976

K King

A Masters

M McFarlane
R Rice

S Rouen

G Scott

H Whiddon
R Baxter

J Sullivan

901978 A Cook
902418 H Cook

Change of name

8892 SFDlsaacs to SF D Holliday 4 May 2013
Resignations

7318 SF T Richie 31 May 2013

8912 QF D Wearne 31 May 2013

Retirements

5994 SF J Wilson 31 May 2013

6797 SF S McMillan 17 May 2013

7964 SF J Day 31 May 2013

7506 SF F Petersen 24 May 2013

RETAINED FIREFIGHTERS NOTICES

New members appointed to Brigades

902545
902609
902611
902634
902638
902637
522235
902642
902646
902641
902645
902657
902659

D Seabrook
C McDermott
C McLaren
B Huxtable
V Haigh

K Jennings
S Knuth

A James

J Taylor

B Robinson
J Slapp

S Quick
AM Goodall

Branxton Greta
Batemans Bay
Merrylands
Bundanoon
Merimbula
Maitland
Cessnock
Moree

Uralla

Broken Hill South
Wauchope
West Wyalong
Morisset

11 April 2013
20 May 2013
21 May 2013
23 May 2013
24 May 2013
24 May2013
24 May 2013
29 May 2013
30 May 2013
1 June 2013
3 June 2013
5 June 2013
6 June 2013
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Appointed as Engine Keepers

521977 RetF M Maher Coledale 6 May 2013

521629 RetF A Wark Scarborough 6 May 2013

Appointed to Ranks

480043 RetF M Longmore Wagga Wagga Deputy Captain 1 June 2013
322016 RetF B Meyer Henty Deputy Captain 1 June 2013
322017 RetF P Takle Henty Deputy Captain 1 June 2013

These appointments are subject to the provisions of the Industrial Relations Act 1996. The 21 day period for

appeal commences from the date of this Commissioner’s Orders.

Transfers

520303 RetF M Aglio Lambton to Kearsley 20 May 2013
476028 RetF D Robbins Albion Park Rail Merrylands 22 May 2013
Resignations

521578 RetF A Hearnden Glenbrook 30 April 2013

902389 RetF P Saw Mittagong 1 June 2013

900655 RetF S Mouat Batlow 5 June 2013

Retirement

511018 RetF C Grieves Yass 1 June 2013

Transferred to Honorary List

511018 RetF C Grieves Yass 2 June 2013

Greg Mullins AFSM
Commissioner
12 June 2013
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